



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001		ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M	1.000	41,850.00000	41,850.00	46,795.81000	46,795.81	46,493.66000	46,493.66
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0002	152004P	1.000	3,900.00000	3,900.00	7,455.00000	7,455.00	6,059.25000	6,059.25
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003	152015P	1.000	18,000.00000	18,000.00	11,770.00000	11,770.00	1.00000	1.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	6,300.00000	6,300.00	5,450.00000	5,450.00	6,172.50000	6,172.50
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153006P	6.000	650.00000	3,900.00	560.00000	3,360.00	634.24000	3,805.44
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0006	154003P (1)	461,000.00000	461,000.00	1,322,544.54000	1,322,544.54	870,000.00000	870,000.00
	MOBILIZATION LS						
0009	157004M 1.000	14,500.00000	14,500.00	10,643.14000	10,643.14	56,231.58000	56,231.58
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT DOLL						
0010	158003M 500.000	5.75000	2,875.00	6.09000	3,045.00	5.56000	2,780.00
	CAUTION FENCE LF						
0015	159003M 102.000	25.00000	2,550.00	101.20000	10,322.40	111.49000	11,371.98
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U						
0016	159006M 450.000	50.00000	22,500.00	53.90000	24,255.00	59.38000	26,721.00
	DRUM U						
0017	159012M 3,337.000	0.01000	33.37	11.94000	39,843.78	18.18000	60,666.66
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0018	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	2.000	2,500.00000 5,000.00	1,760.84000	3,521.68	1,211.85000	2,423.70
0019	159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB LF	540.000	100.00000 54,000.00	63.00000	34,020.00	69.72000	37,648.80
0020	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	4.000	500.00000 2,000.00	4,950.14000	19,800.56	4,726.21000	18,904.84
0021	159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION U	5.000	10,000.00000 50,000.00	20,680.06000	103,400.30	5,000.00000	25,000.00
0022	159042M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 10 MODULES U	1.000	4,500.00000 4,500.00	6,085.48000	6,085.48	3,029.62000	3,029.62



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0023	159108M	13.000	1,000.00000	13,000.00	100.00000	1,300.00	5,000.00000	65,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0024	159200M	1.000	8,625.00000	8,625.00	8,250.00000	8,250.00	13,851.44000	13,851.44
	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW	U						
0025	161003P	(1)	1.00000	1.00	21,000.78000	21,000.78	1.00000	1.00
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0026	201003P	(1)	67,000.00000	67,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CLEARING SITE	LS						
0027	202006M	25.000	68.75000	1,718.75	339.60000	8,490.00	193.37000	4,834.25
	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0028	202015P	28.000	68.75000	1,925.00	153.72000	4,304.16	58.55000	1,639.40
	EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	CY						
0029	202024M	86.000	240.00000	20,640.00	101.27000	8,709.22	113.26000	9,740.36
	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	T						
0030	605189P	340.000	68.75000	23,375.00	26.95000	9,163.00	22.65000	7,701.00
	TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH	LF						
0031	606012P	34.000	105.00000	3,570.00	142.32000	4,838.88	196.14000	6,668.76
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$832,763.12		\$1,748,368.73		\$1,316,746.24



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0007	155006M	1.000	31,490.00000	31,490.00	41,950.39000	41,950.39	56,943.42000	56,943.42
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	U						
0008	155024M	16.000	3,435.00000	54,960.00	3,971.00000	63,536.00	2,944.68000	47,114.88
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$86,450.00		\$105,486.39		\$104,058.30



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	EROSION CONTROL	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0011	158012M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK LF	200.000	5.75000	1,150.00	13.66000	2,732.00	10.78000	2,156.00
0012	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	2,865.00000	2,865.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,831.42000	2,831.42
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1.000	1,145.00000	1,145.00	770.00000	770.00	1,132.57000	1,132.57
0014	158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY	10.000	114.50000	1,145.00	203.94000	2,039.40	58.62000	586.20
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$6,305.00		\$7,741.40		\$6,706.19



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	GENERAL LANDSCAPE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0066	804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	72.000 SY	6.25000 450.00	42.94000 3,091.68	67.14000 4,834.08		
0067	804015P BORROW TOPSOIL	8.000 CY	85.75000 686.00	38.50000 308.00	28.31000 226.48		
0068	806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	72.000 SY	4.50000 324.00	17.81000 1,282.32	26.79000 1,928.88		
0069	809003M STRAW MULCHING	72.000 SY	4.50000 324.00	8.89000 640.08	26.79000 1,928.88		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,784.00	\$5,322.08	\$8,918.32		





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	ITS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0032	701011P	776.000	109.00000	84,584.00	214.50000	166,452.00	220.85000	171,379.60
	1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, PVC COATED	LF						
0033	701015P	1,424.000	84.75000	120,684.00	165.00000	234,960.00	141.57000	201,595.68
	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0034	701016P	1,426.000	131.00000	186,806.00	247.50000	352,935.00	254.83000	363,387.58
	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, PVC COATED	LF						
0035	701017P	439.000	143.50000	62,996.50	258.50000	113,481.50	266.15000	116,839.85
	2 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, PVC COATED	LF						
0036	701116M	4.000	4,355.00000	17,420.00	10,824.00000	43,296.00	10,011.91000	40,047.64
	STAINLESS STEEL JUNCTION BOX , 24" X 20" X 10"	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	ITS	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0037	701116M STAINLESS STEEL JUNCTION BOX , 16" X 12" X 8" U	24.000	3,425.00000	82,200.00	10,010.00000	240,240.00	9,173.81000	220,171.44
0038	701153M FOUNDATION, TYPE 1M U	2.000	1,615.00000	3,230.00	4,125.00000	8,250.00	4,247.14000	8,494.28
0039	701190P GROUND WIRE, NO. 4 AWG LF	1,277.000	3.25000	4,150.25	5.50000	7,023.50	5.66000	7,227.82
0040	701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	822.000	2.75000	2,260.50	3.85000	3,164.70	3.96000	3,255.12
0041	701193P GROUND WIRE, NO. 10 AWG LF	793.000	2.60000	2,061.80	3.30000	2,616.90	3.40000	2,696.20
0042	701195P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG LF	2,442.000	5.00000	12,210.00	6.77000	16,532.34	6.97000	17,020.74



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	ITS	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0043	701196P	1,593.000	4.45000	7,088.85	5.61000	8,936.73	5.78000	9,207.54
	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 4 AWG	LF						
0044	701198P	330.000	4.15000	1,369.50	4.18000	1,379.40	4.30000	1,419.00
	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF						
0045	701201P	1,424.000	3.95000	5,624.80	3.85000	5,482.40	3.96000	5,639.04
	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF						
0046	701204P	14,839.000	3.80000	56,388.20	3.30000	48,968.70	3.40000	50,452.60
	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	LF						
0047	701210P	2,715.000	4.90000	13,303.50	6.77000	18,380.55	6.97000	18,923.55
	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	ITS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0048	704003M	2.000	3,625.00000	7,250.00	5,225.00000	10,450.00	5,379.71000	10,759.42
	JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE A	U						
0049	704009M	8.000	1,590.00000	12,720.00	3,795.00000	30,360.00	3,907.36000	31,258.88
	JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE C	U						
0050	704011M	6.000	4,035.00000	24,210.00	5,225.00000	31,350.00	5,379.70000	32,278.20
	METER CABINET ITS	U						
0051	704014M	2.000	1,385.00000	2,770.00	3,300.00000	6,600.00	3,397.71000	6,795.42
	FOUNDATION, ITS	U						
0052	704033P	(1)	2,290.00000	2,290.00	32,450.00000	32,450.00	10,759.41000	10,759.41
	CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 1, STMC	LS						
0053	704035M	2.000	6,415.00000	12,830.00	7,150.00000	14,300.00	7,361.70000	14,723.40
	FOUNDATION CSS	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	ITS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0054	704048M	2.000	66,340.00000	132,680.00	71,500.00000	143,000.00	62,291.31000	124,582.62
	CAMERA STANDARD TYPE A	U						
0055	704060M	4.000	5,235.00000	20,940.00	6,050.00000	24,200.00	6,229.13000	24,916.52
	CAMERA	U						
0056	704063M	2.000	18,515.00000	37,030.00	30,525.00000	61,050.00	24,633.38000	49,266.76
	CONTROLLER, CAMERA	U						
0057	704171M	5.000	166,680.00000	833,400.00	202,647.02000	1,013,235.10	189,190.95000	945,954.75
	DMS SIGN	U						
0058	704183M	4.000	8,100.00000	32,400.00	37,950.00000	151,800.00	27,747.95000	110,991.80
	CONTROLLER, DMS	U						
0059	704235M	2.000	13,045.00000	26,090.00	25,245.00000	50,490.00	14,666.77000	29,333.54
	WIRELESS LINK , POINT TO POINT	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b>	0005	ITS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0060	704235M	8.000	5,290.00000	42,320.00	10,747.00000	85,976.00	11,065.20000	88,521.60
	WIRELESS LINK , VERIZON WIRELESS	U						
0061	704246P	(1)	81,065.00000	81,065.00	192,500.00000	192,500.00	130,245.46000	130,245.46
	ITS INTEGRATION , HSQ	LS						
0062	704246P	(1)	718,245.00000	718,245.00	1,084,160.01000	1,084,160.01	1,036,980.40000	1,036,980.40
	ITS INTEGRATION , TRANSDYN	LS						
0063	704248M	18.000	8,080.00000	145,440.00	20,692.12000	372,458.16	16,365.63000	294,581.34
	REPLACE EXISTING OLCS	U						
0064	704253M	5.000	11,275.00000	56,375.00	31,019.80000	155,099.00	23,500.81000	117,504.05
	VARIABLE SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U						
0065	704256M	4.000	24,480.00000	97,920.00	32,175.00000	128,700.00	29,729.94000	118,919.76
	CONTROLLER, VSL	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,948,352.90		\$4,860,277.99		\$4,416,131.01



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT STRUCTURE NO. 1			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0070 512012M	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	21,677.75000	21,677.75	60,000.00000	60,000.00
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 1	U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,000.00		\$21,677.75		\$60,000.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min: Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0007</b>	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT STRUCTURE NO. 2 (STR NO 0916-205)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0071 512012M	1.000	45,740.00000	45,740.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 0916-205	U					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$45,740.00		\$55,000.00		\$140,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0008	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT STRUCTURE NO. 3 (STR NO 0916-202)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0072 512012M	1.000	80,840.00000	80,840.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 0916-202	U					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$80,840.00		\$85,000.00		\$220,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0009	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT STRUCTURE NO. 4	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0074	202015P EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	223.000 CY	88.25000 19,679.75	66.82000 14,900.86	58.52000 13,049.96		
0075	202024M DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	90.000 T	160.25000 14,422.50	98.97000 8,907.30	113.26000 10,193.40		
0076	504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	2,733.000 LB	2.30000 6,285.90	5.30000 14,484.90	4.60000 12,571.80		
0077	504015P CONCRETE FOOTING	56.000 CY	1,145.00000 64,120.00	1,305.27000 73,095.12	1,724.79000 96,588.24		
0078	504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	12.000 SY	74.50000 894.00	45.83000 549.96	170.94000 2,051.28		





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0010	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT STRUCTURE NO. 5			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0096 512012M	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	6,955.00000	6,955.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 5	U					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,000.00		\$6,955.00		\$75,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0011</b>		<b>PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (STRUCTURE NO. 0917-151)</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0073 512006M BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0917-151	1.000 U	35,770.00000	35,770.00	71,046.12000	71,046.12	150,000.00000	150,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$35,770.00		\$71,046.12		\$150,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0012	BRIDGE (STRUCTURE NO. 0917-155)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0083 512006M	1.000	73,000.00000	73,000.00	53,343.80000	53,343.80	200,000.00000	200,000.00
BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0917-155	U						
0084 555009M	35.000	171.75000	6,011.25	324.51000	11,357.85	468.81000	16,408.35
CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	SF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$79,011.25		\$64,701.65		\$216,408.35



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0013	BRIDGE (STRUCTURE NO. 0917-156)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0085 512006M	1.000	75,570.00000	75,570.00	71,076.81000	71,076.81	220,000.00000	220,000.00
BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0917-156	U						
0086 555009M	35.000	171.75000	6,011.25	324.51000	11,357.85	468.81000	16,408.35
CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	SF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$81,581.25		\$82,434.66		\$236,408.35





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0014</b>								
		BRIDGE (STRUCTURE NO. 0917-157)		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0087	201006P	(1)	25,815.00000	25,815.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
		CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) 0917-157						
0088	512006M	1.000	65,265.00000	65,265.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
		BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 0917-157						
0089	555009M	80.000	171.75000	13,740.00	259.95000	20,796.00	468.80000	37,504.00
		CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$104,820.00		\$85,796.00		\$252,504.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0015</b>		<b>BRIDGE (STRUCTURE NO. 0917-158)</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0090	512006M	1.000	43,510.00000	43,510.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0917-158	U						
0091	512007P	(1)	47,930.00000	47,930.00	29,282.62000	29,282.62	52,973.76000	52,973.76
	REMOVE/REINSTALL EXISTING BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN	LS						
0092	555009M	20.000	171.75000	3,435.00	660.20000	13,204.00	468.86000	9,377.20
	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	SF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$94,875.00		\$72,486.62		\$222,350.96



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15101

**Counties:** HUDSON

**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 101

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0016	BRIDGE (STRUCTURE NO. 0917-159)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0093 512006M	1.000	65,840.00000	65,840.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0917-159	U						
0094 555009M	80.000	171.75000	13,740.00	259.95000	20,796.00	468.80000	37,504.00
CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	SF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$79,580.00		\$80,796.00		\$247,504.00





**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 101                                   **Contract ID:** 15101                                   **Counties:** HUDSON  
**Letting Date:** March 03, 2015 10:00 AM                                   **District(s):** N1  
**Contract Time:** 05/24/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 495, ROUTE 1&9 / PATERSON PLANK ROAD BRIDGE                                   **Project(s):** 100% STATE

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	O6472                                   ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	\$4,946,344.67	100.00%
2	C7444                                   CRISDEL GROUP, INC	\$7,737,000.00	156.42%
3	I2943                                   IEW CONSTR GP, INC	\$8,791,940.40	177.75%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,